

1

2

## Resolution 2: Resolution Commending the Service of

## Graduate and Professional Student Trustee Liz

3	Davis-Frost
4 5 6 7	<b>Abstract:</b> In her role as the Graduate and Professional Student Trustee, Liz Davis-Frost has served the Cornell community for the past two years. In that time, Liz has been a valuable contributor to the Cornell Graduate and Professional Student Assembly. This resolution commends Liz for her dedication and continued service to the Cornell community.
8	Sponsored by: Graduate and Professional Student Assembly Executive Committee
10	Whereas, Liz has served as the graduate and professional student trustee for the past two years.
11 12	<b>Whereas,</b> in that time Liz has been invaluable to the advocacy work of the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly.
13 14	<b>Whereas,</b> Liz has been a great asset to the Cornell Board of Trustees and a great ambassador for shared governance at Cornell University.
15 16	Whereas, this body is indebted to Liz's service, dedication, and care and will deeply miss her presence.
17 18 19	<b>Be it further resolved,</b> that the Cornell Graduate and Professional Student Assembly commends Liz Davis-Frost for her dedication and service to this Assembly and continued service to the Cornell community.
20	Respectfully Submitted,
21	Preston Hanley
22	President
23	Kate Carter-Cram
24	Executive Vice President

 $25 \hspace{3.1em} \text{Page 1 of 1}$